
FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR SOFTWARE 
SUBSCRIPTION, MAINTENANCE, AND SUPPORT FOR MARS WATER METER TEST 

SYSTEM 

This First Amendment to the Services Agreement for Software Subscription, Maintenance, 
and on-going Technical Services & Customer Support for MARS Water Meter Test System (First 
Amendment) is made and entered into by and between the City of San Diego (City) and OW Investors, 
LLC, dba Mars Company (MARS) (Contractor), also referred to individually as "Party" and 
collectively as the "Parties." 

RECITALS 

1. City approved Sole Source #4072 for Software Subscription, Maintenance, and on-
going Technical Services & Customer Support for MARS Water Meter Test System, resulting in a 
contract between the City and Contractor (Contract). The Contract is comprised of the Services · 
Agreement between the City and Contractor which includes Scope of Work with Attachments, 
Wage Requirements, and Revised City's General Contract Terms and Provisions. 

2. The Contract may be amended by written agreement executed by duly authorized 
representatives of both Parties. 

3. The Parties wish to amend the Contract to add equipment, services & software, 
upgrade current equipment, and increase the Amount of Compensation. The Amendment is 
comprised of Contractor's Proposal (Attachment 1). 

TERMS 

1. Section 3 .1 of the Agreement is revised in its entirety to read as follows: 

Amount of Compensation, City shall pay Contractor for performance of all Services 
rendered in accordance with this Agreement in an amount not to exceed $2,479,516.00 
or the amount referenced in the Purchase Order. In no event shall the amount of 
compensation exceed $3,000,000.00, without prior consent of City's Council. 

2. This First Amendment will be effective when signed by both parties and approved 
by the City Attorney in accordance with Charter section 40. 

3. All provisions of the Agreement not addressed in this First Amendment remain in full 
force and effect. 

Contract Amendment 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
OCA Document No. 861155 _3 

Page 1 of2 



IN WlTNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendme nt is execu ted by City and Contractor acting by and 
through their authorized officers. 

T itle: c£l) 
Date 2-(lf?/l-t) ;i-& 

Contract Amcndmenr 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
OCA Document No. 861155_3 

Cily of Sa7/J4Dieoo 

By: -- ~ 
I 

Name: Kristina Peralta 
Director 

T itle: Purchasing & Contractine 

Date: ['2-~ 1D!JD 
-----------

s to fom1 this/_:Ja y of 

---4-~ ,20 ~20 

IO 

By: 

Page 2 of 2 



ATTACHMENT 1 

City of San Diego 

s 
Proposal 

MARS 
COMPANY 

November 13, 2019 

ENTERPRISE 
SOFTWARE 



PROPOSAL OVERVIEW 

SUMMARY 

As per om discussion , I am pleased to provide you a proposal for the MARS Company Water 
Meter Test Bench System. The Test Bench configuration is based on our meeting and subsequent 
conversations. 

The proposed system configuration will provide the City of San Diego the ability to "grade" your 
meters (both existing and new meters) , test more meters at a tin1e, reduce the test time , generate 
highly accurate results (repeatab le within ¼ of 1 %) and certify your employees by both training 
and assisting on the installation of the System. The result is increased producti vity, more accurate 
meter s and, most impmiant , increased recovered revenue. 

Each Test Bench System is fully automated, allowing the operator to perf01m other functions while 
executing the meter testing. The Meter Testing System provides: 

• Gravin1etric testing equipment operates 5 times faster than traditional volumetric meter testing 
equipment. 

• Automated and Compute1ized - Accurate and unattended meter testing with data that is 
accessible by your network. 

• NIST Traceable scale systems - Unsurpassed repeatable accuracy to within 1/10%. The test 
results speak directly to the Courts. 

The Test Bench Systems, with the Gravimetric System , includes scales and is compliant with 
American Water Works Association (A WWA) standards and is traceable to NIST (National 
Institute of Standard s and Technology) Handbook 44 specifications. 

Many changes within the industry have occurred over the past few years, including: 

• Technology requirements demanded by the User Community 
• Meter Techno logy changes and enhanceme nts provided by the meter manufacturers 
• The demand for more data by the User Community , including meter reading stat istics and 

facts for trending and analytics 
• Techno logy within the computer and manufacturing sectors 
• Reliance on the data provided by Meter Operations 

MARS Company has strategically developed products and solutions to maintain our leading 
position in the Water Meter Test Bench and Meter Testing industry. Product development includes 
hardware and softwa re enhancements , as well as placement of core industry talent and expertise 
along with programs to ensure the accuracy and integrity of your meter testing investment. 

Water utilities are consistently challenged to improve operations , increase conservation efforts and 
provide safe, clean drinking water to their constituents in the most fiscally responsib le manner. 

MARS Company Confidential and Proprietary Proposal Page 1 of 16 



MARS Company genuinel y understand s the challenges faced by our customers and strives to 
provide new and innovative solutions to assist in meeting their needs. 

Municipalities are investin g in relational databa se billing systems and are constant ly looking for 
easier ways of data manipulation and integra tion. 

Our new MARS Meter Management (M3) Enterprise Software is the latest deve lopment allowing 
customers to easily harness the power of software technology. The MARS Company M3 Software 
Package s provide both new and existing customers with the ability to capture valuable meter 
testing data based on their individual meter test ing programs. Custom repo11ing, extensive data 
exporting features and browser-based access allow multiple departm ents the power of data 
analytics to improve customer serv ice, implement operational impro vement s and make informed 
purchas ing decisions. 

MARS M3 Enterpri se Software is comprised of four important module s: 

• Core Platform Software Modu le: Architected for future connectivity , expandabil ity and 
consistent feature update s 

• Advanced Connectivity Software Module: Less errors on data entry means less re-tests and 
less en-ors on repo11 generation 

• Custom Test, Enhanced Reporting & Export Software Module: Ability to data searc h and 
filter data with compatib le export formats to integrate with billing sys tems. 

• Advanced Scale & Control Software Module: Ability to securely communicate with the 
separate ly provided full-color , multi-touch display (MTD) for gravimetric weight -scale 
interpretation and to contro l automated functions of the test system. 

Choosing MARS M3 Enterprise Software to implement wi ll improve ou tcome s for your customers 
while captw"ing operational efficiencies and data integration capabilities while rewardi ng 
emp loyees in the accomplishment of their daily tasks. When you consider the changes observed 
you will conclude that you will receive significant benefits in selecting MARS M3 Enterprise 
Software Management System to better deliv er services to their community while maximizing 
revenue recovery . 

MARS Company Confidential and Proprietary Proposal Page 2 of 16 



Based on our discussion s, we are providin g the following recommendation for yam review. The 
proposal will address the following key areas: 

Price Schedule #1 
• New MARS Series 2410 Test Bench System 
► Install the new Series 2410 Test Bench System 

):( Advanced Scale and Contro l System (Gravimetric) 
):( MARS M3 Enterprise Meter Management Advanced Software Suite (include s 1st 

Year Annual Software License Fee) and Computer , Printer 
J:( Supports 5/8" through 2" Meters 
):( C7 l 5 Compliance 
):( Ultra-Low Flow with 10 Gallon Stainless Steel Calibrated Tank with Deck Scale 

► Install M3 Enterpri se Advanced Software Suite 1 

J:( Core Module , Connectivity Module , Advanced Reportin g Module, Advanced Scale 
Module 

• Upgrad e the existing Series 2400 to the Series 24 10 Advanced 
► Includes: 

J:( Support s· 5/8" through 2" Meter s ( currently 5/8"-l " only) 
J:( C715 Compliance 
):( Ultra-Low Flow with 10 Gallon Stainless Steel Calibrated Tank with Deck Scale 

• Upgrade the existing Series 10000 to the Series 10010 Advanced 
► Includes: 

):(Suppo1ts 5/8" throu gh 2" Meter s (currently 1-1/2"-2" only) 
J:( C7 15 Complianc e 
):( Ultra-Low Flow with 10 Gallon Stainless Steel Calibrated Tank with Deck Scale 

• New MARS Recircu lation System for the Current location 
► The Series 10000 and existing Recirculation System will be moved to the permanent 

location with the Large Bench installation 
► The new Recircu lation System will be installed in the current location 

):( Support s: 
• The current Series 2400 ( upgraded to the 24 10) 
• The new Series 2410 

• Train the Operator s and provide Certification Certificate s 

Price Schedule #2 
• Upgrade the current Gravimetric Consoles to the MARS Advanced Scale System 
► Includes new Consoles with the new Advanced Scale Management System 

):( Replaces the current conso les and discontinued 1310 scale instrument 
):( Includes Installation, Training , Freig ht Fees 
):( 1st Year License for the Advanced Scale Module included for each existing bench 

► Discounts 
J:( 1st Year Introductor y Discount for the Advanced Scale Module for each existing bench 
):(Three (3) Console Trad-In Allowance ($15,000 each) 
):( Concurrent work discount based on installation at the same time as Schedule # l above 

1 l11cludes I5' year ofM3 Annual Subscription license 

MARS Company Confid en t ial and Proprietary Proposal Page 3 of 16 



Price Schedule #3 
• Additional License Fees for the additional M3 Modules listed in Schedules 1 and 2 
► 202 1, 2022 , 2023 , 2024 

Below is the projected layout for the dual 2410 insta llation ( ctment testing facility , aka 
"tempora ry"). 

I , :. ::- "L~I' • IT":." • I -
,f "J :-• 1:-11,'".Jf H"• 

.,,, t_ I:' I 
-_I • i;.,_,;. .. _., . .. 

"t r-.-,,_ I 
- .1; ,,. r I I' 

,~ 11 ,,i ',· •. 

..__ !, - 1 . I •!. 1•;/ ·.1 1-__ ~ .; I I- I 

r. r <:-.::!• 11...111 r. 

Mlii1S~ 
cot~~lYU 

SA:>I DIEGO 

(n.llHtl"II 
ow 11-.~ 1.ur:. .-<.: 

Price Schedule #4 

MARS will perfo1m (i) Test Bench Maintenance and Calibration Certification 
(MCC) service s on the New Series 2410 Test Bench , and (2) IT Service s for the New 
Series 2410 Test Bench in accordance with Attachment 4 Section A of Agreement 
dated July 1, 2019 between the Patties. 

MARS Company thanks you for providing this oppo1tunity to be of serv ice. 

MARS Company Confidentia l and Proprietary Proposal Page 4 of 16 



PRICING 

Price Schedule #1 

MARS Company 

City of San Diego Proposal 

New Series 2410, Upgrade Each Current Bench to Support 5/8 " - 2" (in clud ing C715), 

Standalone Recirculation System for the 2410's, Installat ion, Training 

Item Description Price 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Series 2410 Test Bench System, includes 

·Advanced Scale and Control System (Gravimetric) 

I $158,139 .oo 

·MARS M3 Enterprise Meter Management Advanced Software Suite 

(includes 1st Year Annual Software License Fee) and Computer, Printer 

·Includes 1st Year M3 Unlimited License Subscription 

•Sup__eorts 5/8" through 2" Meters 

·Includes C715 comp liance 

·Ultra Low Flow with 10 Gallon Stainless Steel Calibrated Tank with Deck 

Scale 

·10 Gal./ 100 Gal. Stainless Steel Calibrated Duplex Tank with Deck 

Scale 

MARS 2-Bench Recirculation System, includes 

·800 Gallon Polyethylene Supply Tank 

, ·Supply side pumps, all return pumps, VFDs and VFD Panel, all required 

piping and valves 

. ·Chlorinat ion/ Filtration System 

Upgrade the Series 10000 to 10010 Advanced, includes 

·Supports 5/8" through 2" Meters 

·Includes C715 compliance 

·Ultra Low Flow with 10 Gallon Stainless Steel Calibrated Tank with Deck ' 

Scale 

Upgrade th e Series 2400 to 2410 Advanced, includes 

·Supports 5/8" through 2" Meters 

·Includes C715 compliance 

!
·Ultra Low Flow with 10 Gallon Stainless Steel Calibrated Tank w ith Deck 

Scale 

Installation Assistance and Training with Certified MARS Personnel -

$63,2Sl.00 

$17,280.00 

$23,123.00 

Test Bench Hardware $43,S~S.00 

Installation Assistance and Training with Certified MARS Personnel -

M3 Software $6,655 .00 

I Freight, Handling and Crating Fees $12,870.00 

I 
Project Total $325,193 .00 

Confidentia l and Prop riet ary Prop osa l Page 5 of 16 



MARS Company and the City of San Diego have ex1stmg Standard Terms and Conditions 
Agreement , End User License Agreement and MARS Calibration Certifica tion Agreem ent in 
place. Our reconm1endation is to utilize these existing Agreements to move forward. A summary 
is as follows: 

• Prices quoted are in US dollars (USO). 
• The pricing does not include any taxes, duties or tariff s if applicable. 
• Pricing includes freight, handling and crating fees. MARS Company will manage the 

shippin g. 
• Delivery is quoted as approximate ly 90 days after receipt of order (ARO). 
• Any changes to the Projected Scope of Work (SOW) will require an authorized Change 

Not ice mutuall y agreed upon in writing betwe en the Customer and MARS Company. 
• The above pricing in this document is valid through (90) days from the date of this 

Proposal. 
Price Schedule #2 

San Diego - Advanced Scale Upgrade with M3 Advanced Scale Module I 

Item Description Annual Fee One-Time Fee 

1 MARS Advanced Scale Upgrade (Console) - 3-Bench System 
1 ·Test Bench Advanced Scale and Control Hardware 

•Equipment Installation 

2 

3 

·Freight , Handling and Crating Fees 

M3 Enterprise Annual Software Maintenance and Support Update 

·Existing 2400 and 10000 Test Bench - Advanced Scale Mod ule Only (1st 

Year) 

·Large Bench -Advanced Scale Modu le Only (1st Year) 

Discounts 

-~y 3 Scale and Console Trade- In 

·Concurr ent Work Discount (Based on same time work as wit h 2410 

installatio n) 

·Introductory Advanced Scale & Contro l S<:Jftware Discount 

$20,224.00 

$30,337 .00 

($50,56 1.!)0) 

$176,022.00 

$23,520.00 

$9,360.00 

($45,000.00) 

($5,000.00} 

Sub-Totals $0.00 1 $158,902 .00 J 

Invoice Total - Year 1, _ _ $158,902 .00 J 

MARS Com pany Confidential and Proprietary Proposa l Page 6 of 16 



Price Schedule #3 

I San Diego - Additional M3 License Fees (new Test Bench and (3) Advanced Scale Module Upgrades) 

I Extended Years 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 

Vear Description Annual Fee One-Time Fee 

2021 
! 
M3 Enterprise Annual Software Maintenance and Support Update 

·New 2410 Advanced Software Suite $44,354.00 

·Existing 2400 and 10000 Test Bench - Advanced Scale Modul e Only $20,224 .00 

·Large Bench -A dvanced Scale Module Only $30,337 .00 

2022 M3 Enterprise Annual Software Maintenance and Support Update 

·New 2410 Advanced Software Suit e $44,354.00 

•Existing 2400 and 10000 Test Bench - Advanced Scale Modu le Only $20,224.00 

·Large Bench - Advan ced Scale Module Only $30,337.00 

2023 M3 Enterprise Annual Software Maintenance and Support Update 

·New 2410 Advanced Software Suite $44,354 .00 

•Exist ing 2400 and 10000 Test Bench - Advanced Scale Modul e Only $20,224.00 

·Large Bench - Advanced Scale Mod ule Only $30,337.00 

2024 M3 Enterprise Annual Software Maintenance and Support Update 

·New 2410 Advanced Software Suite $44,354.00 

•Existing 2400 and 10000 Test Bench - Advanced Scale Module Only $20,224.00 
t 

$30,337.00 ·Large Bench - Advanced Scale Module Only 

Sub-Totals $379,660.00 I $0.00 I 

Invoice Total - Year 1 $379,660.00 I 

Price Schedule #4 

2020 2021 2022 2023 Tota ls 

Annua l Feel One-Time n!'II! An nual Feel One-Time Fee AMual Fee I CJne. Time Fee Annual Fee I One-Tune FeE 

• -I MARS Calibmion c.rtif glNJn I~ · Annual' !lll 

I. Srn.111 Bend,/Mcblle (Truck r-i 1 $53,140 $53,140 $53,140 Sl.59.•21 
11 Additional MARS £nilinc2d Support Required fur Olmpllonce wllh SpedflcSO IT - L $25,600 $25,fiOO $25,600 $25,600 $10t4~ 

Sllb-Total Mrr ~ 1-"m"m- ~ 

MARS Company Confident ial and Proprietary Proposal Page 7 of 16 



Iii 

• rnms.Fl' 

• @ 

City of San Diego Proposal 

2020 2021 

A.Mu,.) fffl One-Tim•,~ AMu~ FHI OM-Time fff I 

i . 
I 
I 

II 
• I 
I 

11 

h 'II 
0 

8m:l ~ l!Sll!S!IBl11!! I -------..... _,_ 
-MAASMJ.~MIC•.........,..AdnftUdsottwvtSUitt 
~ .. ____ ,_1..i- ... -
......_ lltY .. UMIMHl.kMsasubsafptmn 

-uln o.,._..- IDt.llon.Stams SlMICltibr-4TW widt Otd: 
SC.. C,AWWA C71S-ll CIClmplimq 
·10G:al./ 100Gll~SIINi~OUptn-nniwcfl OaclSca 

-Toal 
MMSPri'w'Pira,tn I __ .......,.__ .... 
.s.,ptw..._""""'-al,.,..,.,-.pr.,VfDl.llllldYP-0 ......... ~ ...-c--_, __ 

-T-
t-..Mlr!illladnllll!:!IHll!Adancaill 1 
__ .,.._,._ 
...W.S01Scmnp1Mm --• • i+-- !IHB:m.n,..._ !!!!!I c:.tlW !!IY:!J: !l !l!!i!!!!I! I 
~AnisuftalMd"JnlMsC • Tast~HardwilR -T-lltllill-- 1-inw • ITaiirlilll mdl CMlilill 11Ur15- _. I 
....... AtltS:tl1110tandnaitwlc•Ml~ 

Slutt-Toal 

Jnidll.l Ii i!!ISJ:ll!!Kfm 1 

Stlb·TG!tll 

Jl11 
TISI lll!lldra ... .ad~andOOMrol~ • ....,.__ • _.......,_cndo&_ 

j ---lib. 
..._ 1&1.0M.SActrMNOSOftlnn. SUD I 

~s.ul .. ldft ' .......... k-.Modall:Qla&lr ' ..,.......,.. ____ only 
I 

Stllt-TOUIIM: 

~ calibniliDn c..ti&atioei I~-!:!!!!!!!! ' ll!t. 
--[T-T.-j I _.._... ___ odlD<c.a,,,plimm-...-

J 

,,_.ra~ 
!mi!l • WJt:•~11,1!:!!!!l!!:!!!!!Tat .. !'.!mUDnHa. lib. 
s.ria lA,J:Onff IMChC-7J.SUp&rldt I 
_ .. _ 

I ---CA ... ,_ J -jSIISGnndTOGi (nodrsmunts) 

!ctaac1Total Jno dkmun. ts! 

mtn)ducmry AdvmCf'd sea.. & control MOdt.de Discoa,u 
cum nt M3 

... 

Grand Tot.al (ln cfuding All Discounts} 

l.icerue DimJun t Jt.:maum 

lSGlle&o::.udll!:T 

c:onmrnm: wm OimJurw: 

SISl;Ut 

,,....,.. 
S6l.ll1 

,.,.., 
'$17,l.., 

SlJ.UO .. ,..,. 
...,.,. 
...... ..... .. , ... 
S-t,.7$0 

u,...,. 
$2J,5"' ,.,... 

J>nlll02 

so SM,Jk 
S>O,U4 ....... 
~ ~ 

S.JO,H.t ....... 
SH.1-"0 

S>s,ooo ·-t'""'m.ilio hn'r«i'" 

su.uo 
'1 ..... 
s,,uo ....... 

S?,, 161 j Ss~095 j Sin,till j 
m.o.;n, I sm .m 

m-
so 

(SJ5 ,000 > 

S,000 

SJn,t10 .... -, ..... , 
$509,695 

... 7 .. 

~ ... 
$173,655 

Nat~ S: 1- MCCOClltsl'CltnfteaPRnli"'5:W15;,a»rn11tt1 
~-=~SCM:!yt:llftOIZOWllwllalDfl:lyarc»,y 

!1:=;.,7:~:'~~~~-='s~~= :=::..~..,h2Uut0-
~=:;=~~=~Q.~~~;~ 
1- Tiuu~umil::s.,_..IIMU~pe,U~ 
·~~ IJINl::s.UtUilM:tt!MfeniJO'UlllOllll!U 
.►0--lml•f--Ta-l.~-------~...,~ 

SOj 

I 

so 
so 
so 

MARS Company Confide nt ial and Proprie tary Prop os al 

2022 2023 Tota ls 

AnnUilll l'H I OM--TltM rtt l Annual fet I OM-Time fffl 

S«,lk S«,Jk SJ.SJ,OU: 
SJO,Z14 _,,. -s,o;m SJO.S!? ,.,._ 
····"'' 

....... $JD,,_ 

m ,._.. sn,uo SU9,ao ... ...., ......., """-, .. $161 .UD 

s1n.6SS I SOI S1n.6s5 f SOj 
S1J3 165S I s1n,fl 5 I &' Ull l 

(S.S0,$61} 
so tU .010) 

1s.:s,aoo1 
(S.5,000J 

-<1117 .. S1,1.., ,.., .... 
~u so ,.._,lJ so ~~ , .. 

so so -so so .11•• ... , 

Sl ' • • • 

$171,655 $173,655 $1,030,660 

Page 8 of 16 



This page int entionally left blank 

MARS Company Confidenti a l and Propri eta ry Proposa l Page 9 of 16 



MARS TEST BENCH SYSTEM SOLUTION 

SERIES 2410 METER TEST BENCH SYSTEM - DESCRIPTION 

The MARS Series 2410 is a double row, 24-po sition bench and includes the MARS Advanced Scale 
(Gravimetric) System (scale system, computer , printer and the MARS M3 Enterprise Year 1 Annual 
Software License Fee) and the Apple iPad. 

Testing Capacity: 
• 5/8"x3/4" meters - up to (24) at a time ; or 
• 1" meters - up to twenty (20) at a time ; or 
• 1-1/2" meters- up to ten ( 10) at a time; or 
• 2" meters - up to ten ( 10) at a time. 

Features includ ed in this configurat ion : 

• 10 Gal./1 Cu.Ft. and 100 Gal./10 Cu .Ft. Ca librated Stainless-Steel Duplex Tank with deck 
sca le 

• 10 Gallon Ul tra Low Flow Stainles s Stee l Ca librat ed Tank with Scale 
• Three (3) additional precision rotometers that cover a flow ran ge from 0.1 - 160 gpm 
• Add ition al Ultra Low Flow Rotometer 
• Corrosive Protection (polyester coated stee l bench frame) 
• All standard meter adapters , meter and adapte r gaske ts, manual flow control valves , 

documen t station, electri c actuated clamping device , canier bars and spacer spools for 
MARS standard configurat ion (spec ificatio ns can be provid ed per request) 

• Precis ion Gravimetric Weight Scale System & Console 
► Full Color, Multi-Touch Display for Increase d Ease of Use 
► Advanced Interpr etation of Weight Transmitter Data 
► Compa tibl e with Avery Weigh-Tronix & Other Scales 
► Enhanced Control for Other External Systems 
► Optional Water Temperature Conect ion to Ensure Accurac y 

• Year 1 MARS M3 En terpri se Meter Management Software Annual License Subscription -
includ es software , compu ter, server, iPad , router and prin ter 
► The MARS M3 Enterpri se Advanced Software Suite includ es the following module s: 

):( Core Platfom1 Module ; 
):( Advanced Connect ivity Module ; 
):( Custom Test , Enha nced Reportin g & Export Software Module ; 
):( Advance d Scale & Control Software Module 

MARS Company Confidential and Proprietary Proposal Page 10 of 16 



MARS RECIRCULATION SYSTEM - DESCRIPTION 

The MARS Recirculation System includes an 800-gallon polyethylene tank with supply and return 
pumps, all related piping, valves, VFDs and chlorination system. The proposed Recirculation System 
recycles the test water used on the two (2) MARS Series 2400 Test Bench Systems, maintaining volume 
and pressme to test all the meters at the recommended A WW A Specifications, per Table 5-3 of the 
cmrent A WW A M6 Manual and Addendum. 

The benefits provided by the Recirculation System include: 

• Compliance with local, state and/or Federal laws and regulations as it reduces the chemicals 
released into the environment; 

• An immediate reduction in test water consumption: 
• An inunediate reduction in water dumped to waste after each test; 
• Improved customer perception as the Utility sets an example for water conservation practices. 

MARS Company Confidential and Proprietary Proposal Page 11 of 16 



INSTALLATION 

The On-Site Start-up with MARS Personnel includes installation supervision , scale certification 
and test bench training at your facility. We will allow up to three (3) days of bench set-up with 
your assistance. This does not include any work on main electrical power supply / components , 
main water supply / components or any building modifications that may be necessary. The City of 
San Diego is to provide 120V single phase service for operation of the MARS Gravimetric Console 
and 240/480 3-phase service for the Recirculation System Pump. City of San Diego employees 
will have an opportunity to receive MARS ce11ificates of training. 

Example Series 2400 with Gravimetric System at Orange County FL 

MARS Company Confidential and Proprietary Proposal Page 12 of 16 



MARS CALIBRATION CERTIFICATION & MAINTENANCE 

The key benefit s of the MARS Calibration Certification 2 

(MCC) and Annua l Maintenance Program s include: 

Manage Costs Whi le Maximizing Sen ·ice Quality I Equipment Accuracy & Dependability 

Maintenance , Support & Certification 

3 Program Tiers & Optional Offerings I 
Summary of Key Features includ e: 

Summar v of MARS Calibr a tion Certl fic::atlon Tlers 

i:~ 1,{!kl,~1,~~ .... - r.,c-:;c 

- .. - PdOllty CrlJ<al 
01edc&C1Ulntt:C.nl" , Spaa!,BMaP1n-Alg ....... lD 

I-pl. - I-pl. F.actNV ~ .. 
aean & U b-ale n.-.-.,-..... SmiiltdVtorAotlnsl!b!r AssemUV $- pl. - .... ~•ves. ,._.. ._& ~- S-pl. U,.oL U,.pl. 
W.atet lNk Chedcl• s-... IO-oL ll>oL 
Hytb ulc AdLUlcn Presir.n a Lall: cydellme lf1JP!(llon - ..... 
a~ Sdenddft.ntfm restaflfflar.na.,,ulnmKID'I - I-pl. 

E .. 11...-c.&b'.tiaf\.anur:an1ancl•-tHtvc.ertlkalfon , .. , .. , .. 
Factory Pt'eve1btJve ~PrOCfeb-es , .. , .. , .. 
20K PMt'I Ob.a,1.n , .. , .. , .. 
90-0.V Parts W ananty , .. , .. , .. 
SQl,(s) Roal-on(MAAS ondw.igj>Trcru) , .. , .. 

f'lor1tyl'honl!andE·.,.lls.w,rt '" , .. 
R-r .andR.eu'n d Oefectlvellt\lfc:H , .. , .. 
~¥We turdw-Jre. AMutlff'IJedt , .. , .. 
On,51,. -.....,.,. N"'1 0.., , .. 

... 
R ...... T<dnal - blanc.o , .. , .. , .. 
24/7 RemCD Technlt.af ~sistlnce , .. , .. 
- lty-.s.rvl<eCllk , .. , .. 
Dis«uced Me for fxtrl SffriO! , .. , .. 
Em~---:---Cohiii , .. 
lnm uctor Oft-Sh:• l,_,.. ,., , .. 
l,seJf.sn- Ci:ll.rws , .. , .. 
~ liona.l11a1ruttor Ott-Sb Tr.lltrl 

~Meter Test 1111,.. 

Netwak ~rvkfl 
;51.tiect Mi tl!i"Ea-nAC.~•~ 
[T.,t 8'nc h Aidt 

2 MCC Begins After Included Warran ty Expirati on 

Independent, 3rd Party Certification 

AH tiers include 24/7 remote 
technic al assistance 

MARS Company Confidential and Proprietary Proposal 

e 
• 

Page 13 of 16 



M3 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

The key benefits of upgrading from your unsupported M3 Legacy 
Software to the latest M3 Enterprise Software System include : 

M3 ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM -
FEATURE S & BENE FITS ENTERPRfSE 

SOFTWARE 
• MARS M3 Enterprise Software System replaces the M3 Legacy system (decommissioned 

12/31/ l 6) - Cunent M3 Legacy software is no longer supporte d. 
• Run unmanned tests to increas e efficiency and reduce errors 
• Integration with other Enterprise Network Systems (ERP Systems) 
• Designed to be used with hand held tablet devices for ease of data input 
• Automated operation eliminates operator en-ors 
• Perfect for small and scalable for regional test facilities 
• Expedite customer service inquiries 
• Generate custom reports for legal litigation 
• Easy for IT to mana ge 
• A WW A M6 Standards Compliant 
• The M3 Enterprise Software Management System provides a foundation for not only the 

cun-ent Meter Testing Facility but for futme development and industry changes / 
requirements . Key features include : 

M3 SOFTWARE - SYSTEM OVERVIEW 

• Optional Software Modul es 
► Advanced Connectivity Module 
► Custom Test , Enhanced Reporting & Exp011 Software Module 
► Advanced Scale & Control Software Module 

• Core Platfom1 Software (Required) - 3 Configurations 
► Large Bench (3" Meters+) 
► Small / Medium Bench( < 3" Meters) 
► Mobile Tester (Trailer or Truck Mounted) 

MARS Comp any Confidential and Proprietary Proposal 

ENff RPRISE 
SOFTWARE 

Page 14 of 16 



M3 SOFTWARE - SYSTEM A R CIDTECTURE 

"-~ SOFTWA RE 

Optional 
Modules 

Core 
Platform 

Custom Test & 
Enhanced Reporting 

Optional Software Modu le Features & Benefits 

Scale & Control 

• Full Color, Multi-Touch Display 
For Increased Ease of Use 

• Advanced lnterpretatJon of 
Weight Transmitter Data 

• Compatible With Avery Welgh­
Tronlx & Other Scales 

• Enhanced Control For Other 
ExtemalSystems 

• Optional Water Temperature 
Correction To Ensure Accuracy 

• Remote, Online Software Updates 
• Remote Diagnostics 
• Expandable, Modular Design 

Bold Text Indicates New/ Enhanced Fe~t11res 

MARS Company 

Connectivity 

• Enhanced Interface For 
Multi-Bench Configurations 

• !Pad (Included) For Wireless Remote 
Access & Easy Data_ Entry 

• Local & Remote Web Browser Inter­
face For Administration & Reporting 

• Multi-User. Role-Based Access To 
Program And Database 

• Native Handheld Tablet Support 
• WPA2 Secure Wireless Connection 
• Data Local & Remote Single Ad min 
• Multi-Bench. Single Network 

Database 

Confidenti al an d Proprietary Prop osa l 

Custom Test & Reporting 

rg 
• Improved Custom Test capabllty 
• Expanded Data Backup capability 
• Automated Test Flherlng 
• Reports Generation Enhancement 
• Export Multiple Reports With 

Custom Flherlng 
• Batch Export• Historical Data 
• Enhanced Testing Protocols 
• Auto-Filter Meter Drop Down 
• Formats: .docx, .pdf, .xlsx 
• Self-check Option during Test 
, Individual Meter Reporting 

Capability 

Page 15 of 16 



This pa ge int ent ionally left blank 

MARS Company Confidential an d Proprieta ry Proposa l Page 16 of 16 


